US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2022
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specification subject to change without notice.
Please check web site for latest information.
AEC
Q200 125°C+
Halogen
Free
Flyback & Forward Transformers for PoE
Document 1489-1
Document 1489-1  Revised 05/05/22
				      			   Leakage
	 Part	 Power	 L  at 0 A2	   Isat3		    DCR max (mOhms)	   inductance4	 Turns ratio
 	  number1	 (W)	 ±10% (µH)	 (A)		  pri  sec1  sec2  aux	 max (µH)	 pri  :  sec1  :  sec2  :  aux	   Output5
POE21PR-33ED	 21	 21	 6.2	 31	 10	 10	 80	 0.30	 1 : 0.231 : 0.231 : 0.692	 3.3 V, 3.2 A
POE23PR-33ED	 23	 54	 3.2	 62	 6.5	 6.5	 58	 0.67	 1 : 0.125 : 0.125 : 0.375	 3.3 V, 3.5 A
POE22PR-50ED	 22	 21	 6.2	 31	 17	 17	 80	 0.16	 1 : 0.333 : 0.333 : 0.750	 5.0 V, 2.2 A
POE30PR-50ED	 30	 48	 3.6	 62	 10	 10	 85	 0.40	 1 : 0.188 : 0.188 : 0.375	 5.0 V, 3.0 A
POE24PR-12ED	 24	 21	 6.3	 31	 52	 52	 72	 0.15	 1 : 0.750 : 0.750 : 0.667	 12 V, 1.0 A
POE36PR-12ED	 36	 41	 4.2	 62	 23	 23	 85	 0.28	 1 : 0.375 : 0.375 : 0.375	 12 V, 1.5 A
1.	Packaging:	 D	=	 13″ machine-ready reel. EIA-481 embossed plastic
tape (150 parts per full reel). Quantities less than
full reel available: in tape (not machine ready) or
with leader and trailer ($25 charge).

This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specification subject to change without notice.
Please check web site for latest information.
Transformers for PoE
AEC
Q200 125°C+
Halogen
Free
Document 1489-2
Document 1489-2  Revised 05/05/22
				     			    Leakage		  Volt-time
	 Part	 Power	 L  at 0 A2	 DCR max (mOhms)		  Turns ratio
  inductance3		    product5
	   number1	 (W)	 (µH)	 pri  sec1  sec2  aux		  pri : sec1 : sec2 : aux	 max (µH)	   Output4	 (V-µsec)
POE33PR-33ED	 33	 128 ±25%	 17	 12.5	 12.5	 145	 1  : 0.625 : 0.625 : 0.75	 0.10	 3.3 V,  5.0 A	 71
POE53PR-33ED	 53	 100 ±15%	 30	 6.5	 6.5	 120	 1  : 0.167 : 0.167 : 0.50	 0.40	 3.3 V,  8.0 A	 107
POE35PR-50ED	 35	 128 ±15%	 17.6	 23	 23	 340	 1  : 0.875 : 0.875 : 1.75	 0.15	 5.0 V,  3.5 A	 71
POE70PR-50ED	 70	 100 ±15%	 30	 10	 10	 120	 1  : 0.250 : 0.250 : 0.50	 0.40	 5.0 V,  7.0 A	 107
POE38PR-12ED	 38	 128 ±15%	 17.6	 122	 122	 340	 1  : 2.125 : 2.125 : 1.75	 0.15	 12 V,  1.6 A	 71
POE72PR-12ED	 72	 100 ±15%	 38	 27	 27	 120	 1  : 0.583 : 0.583 : 0.50	 0.25	 12 V,  3.0 A	 107
Forward Mode Transformers
9
10
6